
UAB D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
FALL SEMESTER 2018

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,154 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,154 100.0%
Gender Female 601 52.1% 0 0.0% 601 52.1%

Male 552 47.8% 0 0.0% 552 47.8%
Unreported 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

Race/Ethnicity Non-Resident Alien 4 0.3% 0 0.0% 4 0.3%
Hispanic/Latino 41 3.6% 0 0.0% 41 3.6%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 6 0.5% 0 0.0% 6 0.5%
Asian 174 15.1% 0 0.0% 174 15.1%
Black or African American 70 6.1% 0 0.0% 70 6.1%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 787 68.2% 0 0.0% 787 68.2%
Two or More Races 39 3.4% 0 0.0% 39 3.4%
Unknown 33 2.9% 0 0.0% 33 2.9%

Class First Year 304 26.3% 0 0.0% 304 26.3%
Second Year 292 25.3% 0 0.0% 292 25.3%
Third Year 287 24.9% 0 0.0% 287 24.9%
Fourth Year 271 23.5% 0 0.0% 271 23.5%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 12 1.0% 0 0.0% 12 1.0%
22-25 811 70.3% 0 0.0% 811 70.3%
26-30 263 22.8% 0 0.0% 263 22.8%
31-35 50 4.3% 0 0.0% 50 4.3%
Over 35 18 1.6% 0 0.0% 18 1.6%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Average Age 25.0 N/A 25.0

Source Jefferson County 561 48.6% 0 0.0% 561 48.6%
Other Metro Area Counties* 69 6.0% 0 0.0% 69 6.0%
Other Alabama Counties 363 31.5% 0 0.0% 363 31.5%
Other States 157 13.6% 0 0.0% 149 12.9%
Other Countries 4 0.3% 0 0.0% 4 0.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

College/School Dentistry 270 23.4% 0 0.0% 270 23.4%
Medicine 694 60.1% 0 0.0% 694 60.1%
Optometry 190 16.5% 0 0.0% 190 16.5%

1,154 1 0 0 1,154 1
*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties
Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/14/2018



UAB D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
FALL SEMESTER 2017

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,146 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,146 100.0%

Gender Female 592 51.7% 0 0.0% 592 51.7%
Male 554 48.3% 0 0.0% 554 48.3%

Race/Ethnicity Non-Resident Alien 5 0.4% 0 0.0% 5 0.4%
Hispanic/Latino 31 2.7% 0 0.0% 31 2.7%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 7 0.6% 0 0.0% 7 0.6%
Asian 164 14.3% 0 0.0% 164 14.3%
Black or African American 65 5.7% 0 0.0% 65 5.7%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 815 71.1% 0 0.0% 815 71.1%
Two or More Races 34 3.0% 0 0.0% 34 3.0%
Unknown 25 2.2% 0 0.0% 25 2.2%

Class First Year 302 26.4% 0 0.0% 302 26.4%
Second Year 298 26.0% 0 0.0% 298 26.0%
Third Year 281 24.5% 0 0.0% 281 24.5%
Fourth Year 265 23.1% 0 0.0% 265 23.1%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 16 1.4% 0 0.0% 16 1.4%
22-25 812 70.9% 0 0.0% 812 70.9%
26-30 261 22.8% 0 0.0% 261 22.8%
31-35 39 3.4% 0 0.0% 39 3.4%
Over 35 18 1.6% 0 0.0% 18 1.6%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 535 46.7% 0 0.0% 535 46.7%
Other Metro Area Counties* 77 6.7% 0 0.0% 77 6.7%
Other Alabama Counties 376 32.8% 0 0.0% 376 32.8%
Other States 153 13.4% 0 0.0% 149 13.0%
Other Countries 5 0.4% 0 0.0% 5 0.4%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

College/School Dentistry 261 22.8% 0 0.0% 261 22.8%
Medicine 690 60.2% 0 0.0% 690 60.2%
Optometry 195 17.0% 0 0.0% 195 17.0%

1,146 1 0 0 1,146 1

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/14/2017



UAB D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
FALL SEMESTER 2016

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,108 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,108 100.0%

Gender Female 560 50.5% 0 0.0% 560 50.5%
Male 548 49.5% 0 0.0% 548 49.5%

Race/Ethnicity Non-Resident Alien 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Hispanic/Latino 29 2.6% 0 0.0% 29 2.6%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 8 0.7% 0 0.0% 8 0.7%
Asian 147 13.3% 0 0.0% 147 13.3%
Black or African American 51 4.6% 0 0.0% 51 4.6%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 813 73.4% 0 0.0% 813 73.4%
Two or More Races 32 2.9% 0 0.0% 32 2.9%
Unknown 26 2.3% 0 0.0% 26 2.3%

Class First Year 302 27.3% 0 0.0% 302 27.3%
Second Year 246 22.2% 0 0.0% 246 22.2%
Third Year 296 26.7% 0 0.0% 296 26.7%
Fourth Year 264 23.8% 0 0.0% 264 23.8%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 16 1.4% 0 0.0% 16 1.4%
22-25 795 71.8% 0 0.0% 795 71.8%
26-30 238 21.5% 0 0.0% 238 21.5%
31-35 41 3.7% 0 0.0% 41 3.7%
Over 35 18 1.6% 0 0.0% 18 1.6%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 517 46.7% 0 0.0% 517 46.7%
Other Metro Area Counties* 71 6.4% 0 0.0% 71 6.4%
Other Alabama Counties 375 33.8% 0 0.0% 375 33.8%
Other States 143 12.9% 0 0.0% 143 12.9%
Other Countries 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

College/School Dentistry 251 22.7% 0 0.0% 251 22.7%
Medicine 676 61.0% 0 0.0% 676 61.0%
Optometry 181 16.3% 0 0.0% 181 16.3%

1,108 1 0 0 1,108 1

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/13/2016



UAB D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL SEMESTER 2015

Full-time Part-time Total

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,094 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,094 100.0%

Gender Female 538 49.2% 0 0.0% 538 49.2%
Male 556 50.8% 0 0.0% 556 50.8%

Race/Ethnicity Non-Resident Alien 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Hispanic/Latino 21 1.9% 0 0.0% 21 1.9%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 8 0.7% 0 0.0% 8 0.7%
Asian 139 12.7% 0 0.0% 139 12.7%
Black or African American 53 4.8% 0 0.0% 53 4.8%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 807 73.8% 0 0.0% 807 73.8%
Two or More Races 29 2.7% 0 0.0% 29 2.7%
Unknown 35 3.2% 0 0.0% 35 3.2%

Class First Year 305 27.9% 0 0.0% 305 27.9%
Second Year 293 26.8% 0 0.0% 293 26.8%
Third Year 248 22.7% 0 0.0% 248 22.7%
Fourth Year 248 22.7% 0 0.0% 248 22.7%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 8 0.7% 0 0.0% 8 0.7%
22-25 800 73.1% 0 0.0% 800 73.1%
26-30 234 21.4% 0 0.0% 234 21.4%
31-35 37 3.4% 0 0.0% 37 3.4%
Over 35 15 1.4% 0 0.0% 15 1.4%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 483 44.1% 0 0.0% 483 44.1%
Other Metro Area Counties* 74 6.8% 0 0.0% 74 6.8%
Other Alabama Counties 386 35.3% 0 0.0% 386 35.3%
Other States 149 13.6% 0 0.0% 149 13.6%
Other Countries 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

College/School Dentistry 241 22.0% 0 0.0% 241 22.0%
Medicine 672 61.4% 0 0.0% 672 61.4%
Optometry 181 16.5% 0 0.0% 181 16.5%

1,094 1 0 0 1,094 1

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/14/2015



UAB D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
FALL SEMESTER 2014

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,082 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,082 100.0%

Gender Female 508 47.0% 0 0.0% 508 47.0%
Male 574 53.0% 0 0.0% 574 53.0%

1,082 1 0 0 1,082 1
Race/Ethnicity Non-Resident Alien 4 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.4%

Hispanic/Latino 16 1.5% 0 0.0% 16 1.5%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
Asian 148 13.7% 0 0.0% 148 13.7%
Black or African American 58 5.4% 0 0.0% 58 5.4%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 794 73.4% 0 0.0% 794 73.4%
Two or More Races 25 2.3% 0 0.0% 25 2.3%
Unknown 31 2.9% 0 0.0% 31 2.9%

1,082 1 0 0 1,082 1
Class First Year 298 27.5% 0 0.0% 298 27.5%

Second Year 284 26.2% 0 0.0% 284 26.2%
Third Year 246 22.7% 0 0.0% 246 22.7%
Fourth Year 254 23.5% 0 0.0% 254 23.5%

1,082 1 0 0 1,082 1
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 7 0.6% 0 0.0% 7 0.6%
22-25 786 72.6% 0 0.0% 786 72.6%
26-30 234 21.6% 0 0.0% 234 21.6%
31-35 41 3.8% 0 0.0% 41 3.8%
Over 35 14 1.3% 0 0.0% 14 1.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,082 1 0 0 1,082 1
Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 449 41.5% 0 0.0% 449 41.5%
Other Metro Area Counties* 77 7.1% 0 0.0% 77 7.1%
Other Alabama Counties 410 37.9% 0 0.0% 410 37.9%
Other States 142 13.1% 0 0.0% 142 13.1%
Other Countries 4 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.4%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,082 1 0 0 1,082 1
College/School Dentistry 235 21.7% 0 0.0% 235 21.7%

Medicine 668 61.7% 0 0.0% 668 61.7%
Optometry 179 16.5% 0 0.0% 179 16.5%

1,082 1 0 0 1,082 1

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/17/2014



UAB
D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2013

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,061 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,061 100.0%

Gender Female 504 47.5% 0 0.0% 504 47.5%
Male 557 52.5% 0 0.0% 557 52.5%

1,061 1 0 0 1,061 1
Race Non-Resident Alien 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 0.3%

Hispanic/Latino 19 1.8% 0 0.0% 19 1.8%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
Asian 133 12.5% 0 0.0% 133 12.5%
Black or African American 58 5.5% 0 0.0% 58 5.5%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 784 73.9% 0 0.0% 784 73.9%
Two or More Races 22 2.1% 0 0.0% 22 2.1%
Unknown 36 3.4% 0 0.0% 36 3.4%

1,061 1 0 0 1,061 1
Class First Year 298 28.1% 0 0.0% 298 28.1%

Second Year 281 26.5% 0 0.0% 281 26.5%
Third Year 243 22.9% 0 0.0% 243 22.9%
Fourth Year 239 22.5% 0 0.0% 239 22.5%

1,061 1 0 0 1,061 1
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 14 1.3% 0 0.0% 14 1.3%
22-25 754 71.1% 0 0.0% 754 71.1%
26-30 237 22.3% 0 0.0% 237 22.3%
31-35 39 3.7% 0 0.0% 39 3.7%
Over 35 17 1.6% 0 0.0% 17 1.6%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,061 1 0 0 1,061 1
Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 462 43.5% 0 0.0% 462 43.5%
Other Metro Area Counties* 64 6.0% 0 0.0% 64 6.0%
Other Alabama Counties 398 37.5% 0 0.0% 398 37.5%
Other States 134 12.6% 0 0.0% 134 12.6%
Other Countries 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Unknown 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

1,061 1 0 0 1,061 1
College/School Dentistry 228 21.5% 0 0.0% 228 21.5%

Medicine 648 61.1% 0 0.0% 648 61.1%
Optometry 185 17.4% 0 0.0% 185 17.4%

1,061 1 0 0 1,061 1

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



UAB
D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2012

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,045 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,045 100.0%

Gender Female 502 48.0% 0 0.0% 502 48.0%
Male 543 52.0% 0 0.0% 543 52.0%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Race Non-Resident Alien 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%

Hispanic/Latino 17 1.6% 0 0.0% 17 1.6%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 4 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.4%
Asian 136 13.0% 0 0.0% 136 13.0%
Black or African American 54 5.2% 0 0.0% 54 5.2%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 778 74.4% 0 0.0% 778 74.4%
Two or More Races 22 2.1% 0 0.0% 22 2.1%
Unknown 27 2.6% 0 0.0% 27 2.6%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Class First Year 288 27.6% 0 0.0% 288 27.6%

Second Year 279 26.7% 0 0.0% 279 26.7%
Third Year 235 22.5% 0 0.0% 235 22.5%
Fourth Year 243 23.3% 0 0.0% 243 23.3%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 20 1.9% 0 0.0% 20 1.9%
22-25 748 71.6% 0 0.0% 748 71.6%
26-30 231 22.1% 0 0.0% 231 22.1%
31-35 34 3.3% 0 0.0% 34 3.3%
Over 35 12 1.1% 0 0.0% 12 1.1%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Average Age 24.8 N/A 24.8

Source Jefferson County 426 40.8% 0 0.0% 426 40.8%
Other Metro Area Counties* 70 6.7% 0 0.0% 70 6.7%
Other Alabama Counties 390 37.3% 0 0.0% 390 37.3%
Other States 152 14.5% 0 0.0% 152 14.5%
Other Countries 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
College/School Dentistry 231 22.1% 0 0.0% 231 22.1%

Medicine 639 61.1% 0 0.0% 639 61.1%
Optometry 175 16.7% 0 0.0% 175 16.7%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB
D.M.D., M.D., O.D. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2011

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,045 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,045 100.0%

Gender Female 505 48.3% 0 0.0% 505 48.3%
Male 540 51.7% 0 0.0% 540 51.7%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Race Non-Resident Alien 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%

Hispanic/Latino 21 2.0% 0 0.0% 21 2.0%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
Asian 129 12.3% 0 0.0% 129 12.3%
Black or African American 63 6.0% 0 0.0% 63 6.0%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 777 74.4% 0 0.0% 777 74.4%
Two or More Races 19 1.8% 0 0.0% 19 1.8%
Unknown 21 2.0% 0 0.0% 21 2.0%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Class First Year 290 27.8% 0 0.0% 290 27.8%

Second Year 273 26.1% 0 0.0% 273 26.1%
Third Year 235 22.5% 0 0.0% 235 22.5%
Fourth Year 247 23.6% 0 0.0% 247 23.6%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 15 1.4% 0 0.0% 15 1.4%
22-25 759 72.6% 0 0.0% 759 72.6%
26-30 224 21.4% 0 0.0% 224 21.4%
31-35 33 3.2% 0 0.0% 33 3.2%
Over 35 14 1.3% 0 0.0% 14 1.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 436 41.7% 0 0.0% 436 41.7%
Other Metro Area Counties* 68 6.5% 0 0.0% 68 6.5%
Other Alabama Counties 399 38.2% 0 0.0% 399 38.2%
Other States 133 12.7% 0 0.0% 133 12.7%
Other Countries 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1
College/School Dentistry 237 22.7% 0 0.0% 237 22.7%

Medicine 635 60.8% 0 0.0% 635 60.8%
Optometry 173 16.6% 0 0.0% 173 16.6%

1,045 1 0 0 1,045 1

*Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB
DMD, MD, OD STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2010

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,032 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,032 100.0%

Gender Female 484 46.9% 0 0.0% 484 46.9%
Male 548 53.1% 0 0.0% 548 53.1%

1,032 1 0 0 1,032 1
Race Non-Resident Alien 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%

Hispanic/Latino 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 15 1.5%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
Asian 124 12.0% 0 0.0% 124 12.0%
Black or African American 61 5.9% 0 0.0% 61 5.9%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 775 75.1% 0 0.0% 775 75.1%
Two or More Races 4 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.4%
Unknown 39 3.8% 0 0.0% 39 3.8%

1,032 1 0 0 1,032 1
Class First Year 278 26.9% 0 0.0% 278 26.9%

Second Year 284 27.5% 0 0.0% 284 27.5%
Third Year 232 22.5% 0 0.0% 232 22.5%
Fourth Year 238 23.1% 0 0.0% 238 23.1%

1,032 1 0 0 1,032 1
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
22-25 746 72.3% 0 0.0% 746 72.3%
26-30 227 22.0% 0 0.0% 227 22.0%
31-35 37 3.6% 0 0.0% 37 3.6%
Over 35 14 1 4% 0 0 0% 14 1 4%Over 35 14 1.4% 0 0.0% 14 1.4%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,032 1 0 0 1,032 1
Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 457 44.3% 0 0.0% 457 44.3%
Other Metro Area Counties* 62 6.0% 0 0.0% 62 6.0%
Other Alabama Counties 377 36.5% 0 0.0% 377 36.5%
Other States 128 12.4% 0 0.0% 128 12.4%
Other Countries 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,032 1 0 0 1,032 1
College/School Dentistry 239 23.2% 0 0.0% 239 23.2%

Medicine 617 59.8% 0 0.0% 617 59.8%
Optometry 176 17.1% 0 0.0% 176 17.1%

1,032 1 0 0 1,032 1

*Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*

FALL 2009

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,035 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,035 100.0%

Gender Female 489 47.2% 0 0.0% 489 47.2%
Male 546 52.8% 0 0.0% 546 52.8%

1,035 0 1,035
Race White 779 75.3% 0 0.0% 779 75.3%

Black 61 5.9% 0 0.0% 61 5.9%
Asian Pacific Islander 119 11.5% 0 0.0% 119 11.5%
Hispanic 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
American Indian 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
Non-Resident Aliens 5 0.5% 0 0.0% 5 0.5%
Other / Multicultural 25 2.4% 0 0.0% 25 2.4%
Unknown 28 2.7% 0 0.0% 28 2.7%

1,035 0 1,007
Class First Year 282 27.2% 0 0.0% 282 27.2%

Second Year 279 27.0% 0 0.0% 279 27.0%
Third Year 247 23.9% 0 0.0% 247 23.9%
Fourth Year 227 21.9% 0 0.0% 227 21.9%

1,035 0 1,035
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 14 1.4% 0 0.0% 14 1.4%
22-25 756 73.0% 0 0.0% 756 73.0%
26-30 210 20.3% 0 0.0% 210 20.3%
31-35 39 3.8% 0 0.0% 39 3.8%
Over 35 16 1.5% 0 0.0% 16 1.5%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,035 0 1,035
Average Age 24.9 N/A 24.9

Source Jefferson County 466 45.0% 0 0.0% 466 45.0%
Other Metro Area Counties** 66 6.4% 0 0.0% 66 6.4%
Other Alabama Counties 349 33.7% 0 0.0% 349 33.7%
Other States 149 14.4% 0 0.0% 149 14.4%
Other Countries 5 0.5% 0 0.0% 5 0.5%
Unknown 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,035 0 1,035
School/Unit Dentistry 230 22.2% 0 0.0% 230 22.2%

Medicine 627 60.6% 0 0.0% 627 60.6%
Optometry 178 17.2% 0 0.0% 178 17.2%

1,035 0 1,035

  *Does not include 1,173 full-time advanced professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*

FALL 2008

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,025 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,025 100.0%

Gender Female 477 46.5% 0 0.0% 477 46.5%
Male 548 53.5% 0 0.0% 548 53.5%

1,025 0 1,025
Race White 779 76.0% 0 0.0% 779 76.0%

Black 66 6.4% 0 0.0% 66 6.4%
Asian Pacific Islander 112 10.9% 0 0.0% 112 10.9%
Hispanic 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
American Indian 10 1.0% 0 0.0% 10 1.0%
Non-Resident Aliens 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Other / Multicultural 22 2.1% 0 0.0% 22 2.1%
Unknown 25 2.4% 0 0.0% 25 2.4%

1,025 0 1,000
Class First Year 287 28.0% 0 0.0% 287 28.0%

Second Year 285 27.8% 0 0.0% 285 27.8%
Third Year 226 22.0% 0 0.0% 226 22.0%
Fourth Year 227 22.1% 0 0.0% 227 22.1%

1,025 0 1,025
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 15 1.5%
22-25 725 70.7% 0 0.0% 725 70.7%
26-30 231 22.5% 0 0.0% 231 22.5%
31-35 39 3.8% 0 0.0% 39 3.8%
Over 35 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 15 1.5%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,025 0 1,025
Average Age 25.9 N/A 25.9

Source Jefferson County 421 41.1% 0 0.0% 421 41.1%
Other Metro Area Counties** 65 6.3% 0 0.0% 65 6.3%
Other Alabama Counties 389 38.0% 0 0.0% 389 38.0%
Other States 147 14.3% 0 0.0% 147 14.3%
Other Countries 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,025 0 1,025
School/Unit Dentistry 228 22.2% 0 0.0% 228 22.2%

Medicine 623 60.8% 0 0.0% 623 60.8%
Optometry 174 17.0% 0 0.0% 174 17.0%

1,025 0 1,025

  *Does not include 1,132 full-time advanced professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*

FALL 2007

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,001 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,001 100.0%

Gender Female 450 45.0% 0 0.0% 450 45.0%
Male 551 55.0% 0 0.0% 551 55.0%

1,001 0 1,001
Race White 770 76.9% 0 0.0% 770 76.9%

Black 64 6.4% 0 0.0% 64 6.4%
Asian Pacific Islander 107 10.7% 0 0.0% 107 10.7%
Hispanic 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
American Indian 10 1.0% 0 0.0% 10 1.0%
Non-Resident Aliens 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Other / Multicultural 23 2.3% 0 0.0% 23 2.3%
Unknown 17 1.7% 0 0.0% 17 1.7%

1,001 0 984
Class First Year 286 28.6% 0 0.0% 286 28.6%

Second Year 275 27.5% 0 0.0% 275 27.5%
Third Year 225 22.5% 0 0.0% 225 22.5%
Fourth Year 215 21.5% 0 0.0% 215 21.5%

1,001 0 1,001
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
22-25 649 64.8% 0 0.0% 649 64.8%
26-30 290 29.0% 0 0.0% 290 29.0%
31-35 45 4.5% 0 0.0% 45 4.5%
Over 35 11 1.1% 0 0.0% 11 1.1%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,001 0 1,001
Average Age 25.3 N/A 25.3

Permanent Jefferson County 364 36.4% 0 0.0% 364 36.4%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties** 66 6.6% 0 0.0% 66 6.6%

Other Alabama Counties 406 40.6% 0 0.0% 406 40.6%
Other States 146 14.6% 0 0.0% 146 14.6%
Other Countries 19 1.9% 0 0.0% 19 1.9%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,001 0 1,001
School/Unit Dentistry 224 22.4% 0 0.0% 224 22.4%

Medicine 612 61.1% 0 0.0% 612 61.1%
Optometry 165 16.5% 0 0.0% 165 16.5%

1,001 0 1,001

  *Does not include 1,084 full-time advanced professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*
FALL 2006

(By-School Aggregate)

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 975 100.0% 0 0.0% 975 100.0%

Gender Female 442 45.3% 0 0.0% 442 45.3%
Male 533 54.7% 0 0.0% 533 54.7%

975 975
Race White 778 79.8% 0 0.0% 778 79.8%

Black 62 6.4% 0 0.0% 62 6.4%
Other Minority 121 12.4% 0 0.0% 121 12.4%
Non-Resident Aliens 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Not Reported 13 1.3% 0 0.0% 13 1.3%

975 975
Class First Year 278 28.5% 0 0.0% 278 28.5%

Second Year 251 25.7% 0 0.0% 251 25.7%
Third Year 229 23.5% 0 0.0% 229 23.5%
Fourth Year 217 22.3% 0 0.0% 217 22.3%

975 975
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 11 1.1% 0 0.0% 11 1.1%
22-25 658 67.5% 0 0.0% 658 67.5%
26-30 265 27.2% 0 0.0% 265 27.2%
31-35 33 3.4% 0 0.0% 33 3.4%
Over 35 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

975 975
Average Age 25.1 NA 25.1

Permanent Jefferson County 310 31.8% 0 0.0% 310 31.8%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties** 63 6.5% 0 0.0% 63 6.5%

Other AL Counties 453 46.5% 0 0.0% 453 46.5%
Other States 147 15.1% 0 0.0% 147 15.1%
Other Countries 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

975 975
School/Unit Dentistry (D.M.D.) 223 22.9% 0 0.0% 223 22.9%

Medicine (M.D.) 590 60.5% 0 0.0% 590 60.5%
Optometry (O.D.) 162 16.6% 0 0.0% 162 16.6%

975 975

  *Does not include 1,030 full-time Advanced Professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*

FALL 2005

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 967 100.0% 0 0.0% 967 100.0%

Gender Female 436 45.1% 0 0.0% 436 45.1%
Male 531 54.9% 0 0.0% 531 54.9%

967 0 967
Race White 780 80.7% 0 0.0% 780 80.7%

Black 68 7.0% 0 0.0% 68 7.0%
Other Minority 112 11.6% 0 0.0% 112 11.6%
Non-Resident Aliens 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Not Reported 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%

967 0 967
Class First Year 259 26.8% 0 0.0% 259 26.8%

Second Year 259 26.8% 0 0.0% 259 26.8%
Third Year 215 22.2% 0 0.0% 215 22.2%
Fourth Year 234 24.2% 0 0.0% 234 24.2%

967 0 967
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
22-25 640 66.2% 0 0.0% 640 66.2%
26-30 269 27.8% 0 0.0% 269 27.8%
31-35 37 3.8% 0 0.0% 37 3.8%
Over 35 12 1.2% 0 0.0% 12 1.2%
Unknown 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

967 0 967
Average Age 25.1 N/A 25.1

Permanent Jefferson County 195 20.2% 0 0.0% 195 20.2%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties** 71 7.3% 0 0.0% 71 7.3%

Other Alabama Counties 524 54.2% 0 0.0% 524 54.2%
Other States 176 18.2% 0 0.0% 176 18.2%
Other Countries 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

967 0 967
School/Unit Dentistry 225 23.3% 0 0.0% 225 23.3%

Medicine 578 59.8% 0 0.0% 578 59.8%
Optometry 164 17.0% 0 0.0% 164 17.0%

967 0 967

  *Does not include 1,012 full-time advanced professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Institutional Studies and Services



UAB FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*
FALL 2004

(By-School Aggregate)

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 977 100.0% 0 0.0% 977 100.0%

Gender Female 434 44.4% 0 0.0% 434 44.4%
Male 543 55.6% 0 0.0% 543 55.6%

977 977
Race White 787 80.6% 0 0.0% 787 80.6%

Black 65 6.7% 0 0.0% 65 6.7%
Other Minority 118 12.1% 0 0.0% 118 12.1%
Non-Resident Aliens 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Not Reported 4 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.4%

977 977
Class First Year 264 27.0% 0 0.0% 264 27.0%

Second Year 252 25.8% 0 0.0% 252 25.8%
Third Year 231 23.6% 0 0.0% 231 23.6%
Fourth Year 230 23.5% 0 0.0% 230 23.5%

977 977
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 8 0.8% 0 0.0% 8 0.8%
22-25 644 65.9% 0 0.0% 644 65.9%
26-30 264 27.0% 0 0.0% 264 27.0%
31-35 46 4.7% 0 0.0% 46 4.7%
Over 35 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 15 1.5%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

977 977
Average Age 25.2 NA 25.2

Permanent Jefferson County 219 22.4% 0 0.0% 219 22.4%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties** 46 4.7% 0 0.0% 46 4.7%

Other AL Counties 522 53.4% 0 0.0% 522 53.4%
Other States 187 19.1% 0 0.0% 187 19.1%
Other Countries 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

977 977
School/Unit Dentistry (D.M.D.) 228 23.3% 0 0.0% 228 23.3%

Medicine (M.D.) 590 60.4% 0 0.0% 590 60.4%
Optometry (O.D.) 159 16.3% 0 0.0% 159 16.3%

977 977

  *Does not include 1,047 full-time Advanced Professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Institutional Studies and Services



UAB FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*
FALL 2003

(By-School Aggregate)

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 986 100.0% 0 0.0% 986 100.0%

Gender Female 425 43.1% 0 0.0% 425 43.1%
Male 561 56.9% 0 0.0% 561 56.9%

Race White 784 79.5% 0 0.0% 784 79.5%
Black 61 6.2% 0 0.0% 61 6.2%
Other Minority 130 13.2% 0 0.0% 130 13.2%
Non-Resident Aliens 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Not Reported 4 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 0.4%

986 986
Class First Year 263 26.7% 0 0.0% 263 26.7%

Second Year 254 25.8% 0 0.0% 254 25.8%
Third Year 231 23.4% 0 0.0% 231 23.4%
Fourth Year 238 24.1% 0 0.0% 238 24.1%

986 986
Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

19-21 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
22-25 651 66.0% 0 0.0% 651 66.0%
26-30 247 25.1% 0 0.0% 247 25.1%
31-35 64 6.5% 0 0.0% 64 6.5%
Over 35 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 15 1.5%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

986 986
Average Age 25.4 NA 25.4

Permanent Jefferson County 262 26.6% 0 0.0% 262 26.6%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties** 68 6.9% 0 0.0% 68 6.9%

Other AL Counties 485 49.2% 0 0.0% 485 49.2%
Other States 164 16.6% 0 0.0% 164 16.6%
Other Countries 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

986 986
School/Unit Dentistry (D.M.D.) 230 23.3% 0 0.0% 230 23.3%

Medicine (M.D.) 599 60.8% 0 0.0% 599 60.8%
Optometry (O.D.) 157 15.9% 0 0.0% 157 15.9%

986 986

 *Does not include 988 full-time Advanced Professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Institutional Studies and Services



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*

FALL 2002

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 982 100.0% 0 0.0% 982 100.0%

Gender Female 418 42.6% 0 0.0% 418 42.6%
Male 564 57.4% 0 0.0% 564 57.4%

Race White 770 78.4% 0 0.0% 770 78.4%
Black 63 6.4% 0 0.0% 63 6.4%
Other Minority 138 14.1% 0 0.0% 138 14.1%
Non-Resident Aliens 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
Not Reported 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%

Class First Year 262 26.7% 0 0.0% 262 26.7%
Second Year 252 25.7% 0 0.0% 252 25.7%
Third Year 232 23.6% 0 0.0% 232 23.6%
Fourth Year 236 24.0% 0 0.0% 236 24.0%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 5 0.5% 0 0.0% 5 0.5%
22-25 641 65.3% 0 0.0% 641 65.3%
26-30 254 25.9% 0 0.0% 254 25.9%
31-35 65 6.6% 0 0.0% 65 6.6%
Over 35 17 1.7% 0 0.0% 17 1.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Average Age 25.5 N/A 25.5

Permanent Jefferson County 292 29.7% 0 0.0% 292 29.7%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties** 74 7.5% 0 0.0% 74 7.5%

Other Alabama Counties 453 46.1% 0 0.0% 453 46.1%
Other States 154 15.7% 0 0.0% 154 15.7%
Other Countries 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

School/Unit Dentistry 230 23.4% 0 0.0% 230 23.4%
Medicine 590 60.1% 0 0.0% 590 60.1%
Optometry 162 16.5% 0 0.0% 162 16.5%

  *Does not include 937 full-time advanced professionals.
**Blount, Shelby, St.Clair, & Walker counties

Source: Institutional Studies and Services



UAB FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS*
FALL 2001

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 975 100.0% 0 0.0% 975 100.0%

Sex Female 415 42.6% 0 0.0% 415 42.6%
Male 560 57.4% 0 0.0% 560 57.4%

Race White 757 77.6% 0 0.0% 757 77.6%
Black 67 6.9% 0 0.0% 67 6.9%
Other Minority 139 14.3% 0 0.0% 139 14.3%
Non-Resident Aliens 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
Not Reported 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%

Class First Year 260 26.7% 0 0.0% 260 26.7%
Second Year 256 26.3% 0 0.0% 256 26.3%
Third Year 233 23.9% 0 0.0% 233 23.9%
Fourth Year 226 23.2% 0 0.0% 226 23.2%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 9 0.9% 0 0.0% 9 0.9%
22-25 620 63.6% 0 0.0% 620 63.6%
26-30 262 26.9% 0 0.0% 262 26.9%
31-35 59 6.1% 0 0.0% 59 6.1%
Over 35 24 2.5% 0 0.0% 24 2.5%
Unknown 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Average Age 25.6 N/A 25.6

Permanent Jefferson County 307 31.5% 0 0.0% 307 31.5%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties 68 7.0% 0 0.0% 68 7.0%

Other AL Counties 458 47.0% 0 0.0% 458 47.0%
Other States 136 13.9% 0 0.0% 136 13.9%
Other Countries 6 0.6% 0 0.0% 6 0.6%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

School/Unit Dentistry (D.M.D.) 229 23.5% 0 0.0% 229 23.5%
Medicine (M.D.) 590 60.5% 0 0.0% 590 60.5%
Optometry (O.D.) 156 16.0% 0 0.0% 156 16.0%

*Does not include 981full-time Advanced Professionals.

Source: Institutional Studies and Services (Summary of By-School Tallies)



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2000

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 979 100.0% 0 0.0% 979 100.0%

Sex Female 381 38.9% 0 0.0% 381 38.9%
Male 598 61.1% 0 0.0% 598 61.1%

Race White 769 78.5% 0 0.0% 769 78.5%
Black 63 6.4% 0 0.0% 63 6.4%
Other Minority 140 14.3% 0 0.0% 140 14.3%
Non-Resident Aliens 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Not Reported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Class First Year 257 26.3% 0 0.0% 257 26.3%
Second Year 264 27.0% 0 0.0% 264 27.0%
Third Year 226 23.1% 0 0.0% 226 23.1%
Fourth Year 232 23.7% 0 0.0% 232 23.7%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 13 1.3% 0 0.0% 13 1.3%
22-25 594 60.7% 0 0.0% 594 60.7%
26-30 300 30.6% 0 0.0% 300 30.6%
31-35 43 4.4% 0 0.0% 43 4.4%
Over 35 29 3.0% 0 0.0% 29 3.0%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Average Age 25.7 N/A 25.7

Permanent Jefferson County 307 31.4% 0 0.0% 307 31.4%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties 75 7.7% 0 0.0% 75 7.7%

Other AL Counties 458 46.8% 0 0.0% 458 46.8%
Other States 132 13.5% 0 0.0% 132 13.5%
Other Countries 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

School/Unit Dentistry 225 23.0% 0 0.0% 225 23.0%
Medicine 594 60.7% 0 0.0% 594 60.7%
Optometry 160 16.3% 0 0.0% 160 16.3%

Source: Institutional Studies and Services, 4/23/2002



UAB
FIRST PROFESSIONAL STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 1999

Full-time Part-time Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,004 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,004 100.0%

Sex Female 362 36.1% 0 0.0% 362 36.1%
Male 642 63.9% 0 0.0% 642 63.9%

Race White 803 80.0% 0 0.0% 803 80.0%
Black 65 6.5% 0 0.0% 65 6.5%
Other Minority 129 12.8% 0 0.0% 129 12.8%
Non-Resident Aliens 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Not Reported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Class Masters 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Post Masters 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Doctoral 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Post Doctoral 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Non-Degree Graduate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
First Professional 1,004 100.0% 0 0.0% 1,004 100.0%

Age Under 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
19-21 15 1.5% 0 0.0% 15 1.5%
22-25 594 59.2% 0 0.0% 594 59.2%
26-30 307 30.6% 0 0.0% 307 30.6%
31-35 51 5.1% 0 0.0% 51 5.1%
Over 35 37 3.7% 0 0.0% 37 3.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Average Age 25.8 N/A 25.8

Permanent Jefferson County 362 36.1% 0 0.0% 362 36.1%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties 70 7.0% 0 0.0% 70 7.0%

Other AL Counties 467 46.5% 0 0.0% 467 46.5%
Other States 98 9.8% 0 0.0% 98 9.8%
Other Countries 7 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 0.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

School/Unit Arts & Humanities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Business 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Dentistry 228 22.7% 0 0.0% 228 22.7%
Education 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Engineering 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
SHRP 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Joint Health Sciences 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Medicine 615 61.3% 0 0.0% 615 61.3%
Natural Sci & Math 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nursing 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Optometry 161 16.0% 0 0.0% 161 16.0%
Public Health 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Soc & Behav Sciences 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Unclassified 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Source: Institutional Studies and Services, 4/22/2002
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